#### 504954446 06/11/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5001193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CISEN PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.	04/17/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHANGHAI JIA TAN PHARMATECH CO. LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 778 WEST CHUANGXIN ROAD	
Internal Address:	PILOT FREE TRADE ZONE	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	201120	
Name:	CISEN PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	TONGJI SCI-TECH INDUSTRIAL PARK	
Internal Address:	HIGH-TECH INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE	
City:	JINING, SHANDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	272073	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15319728

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)432-6001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(415) 432-6000 Phone: kaheldt@mintz.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** WILLIAM B. KEZER

Address Line 1: MINTZ LEVIN COHN FERRIS GLOVSKY AND POPEO P.C.

Address Line 2: 44 MONTGOMERY STREET, 36TH FLOOR Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, ARKANSAS 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 050723-515N01US-003100US

**NAME OF SUBMITTER:** KIMBERLY HELDT

> **PATENT** REEL: 046048 FRAME: 0480

SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Heldt/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2018	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=2018-05-10 assignment with updated address#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 046048 FRAME: 0481

# ASSIGNMENT CONTRACT

All rights and interests in each country of US, RU, IN, CA, JP, EP and BR relating to the following patent applications/patents filed by CISEN PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. are herein assigned to SHANGHAI JIA TAN PHARMATECH CO. LTD. (No.778 West Chuangxin Road, China (Shanghai) Pilot Free Trade Zone, Shanghai 201120, China) and CISEN PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. (Tongji Sci-tech Industrial Park, High-Tech Industrial Development Zone, Jining, Shandong 272073, China). This Assignment Contract is hereby concluded.

Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
PYRIDINO[1,2-A]PYRIMIDONE ANALOGUE USED AS MTOR/PI3K INHIBITOR	US	15/319,728	2015/6/16
	RU	2017100119	2015/6/16
	IN	201717001576	2015/6/16
	CA	2,952,992	2015/6/16
	JP	2017-518398	2015/6/16
	EP	15810204.6	2015/6/16
	BR	11 2016 029825 0	2015/6/16

Assignor (Printed name) <u>CISEN PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.</u>
Assignor or Representative (Signature) \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Address Tongji Sci-tech Industrial Park, High-Tech Industrial Development Zone, Jining,
Shandong 272073, China
Assignee (Printed name) SHANGHAI JIA TAN PHARMATECH CO, LTD.
Assignee or Representative (Signature) <u>L'ang Shen</u> Date <u>April 17, 2018</u>
Address No.778 West Chuangxin Road, China (Shanghai) Pilot Free Trade Zone,
Shanghai 201120, China
Assignee (Printed name)CISEN PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
Assignee or Representative (Signature) Yw Light Lu Date April 17, 2018
Address Tongji Sci-tech Industrial Park, High-Tech Industrial Development Zone, Jining
Shandong 277073. China

1/1

PATENT REEL: 046048 FRAME: 0482